506093752 06/05/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6140472

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
BASTIEN MANDAROU	JX		03/24/2017	
SHUSHUO WU			03/27/2017	
LANCE HUSSEY			03/24/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	ALLER	GAN, INC.		
Street Address:	2525 D	2525 DUPONT DRIVE		
City:	IRVINE	IRVINE		
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92612	92612		
		16798153		
Property Type		Number		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:		(714)830-0700		
) the e-mail address first; if that is I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be		
		7148300600		
		sonia.velazquez@morganlewis.com	1	
•		NATHAN S. SMITH		
		600 ANTON BOULEVARD		
		SUITE 1800	6	
Address Line 4:		COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626	0	
ATTORNEY DOCKET I	NUMBER:	122320-5694		
NAME OF SUBMITTER	?:	NATHAN S. SMITH		
SIGNATURE:		/Nathan S. Smith/	/Nathan S. Smith/	
DATE SIGNED:		06/05/2020		
Total Attachments: 4				
source=122320-5694_A	•			
source=122320-5694 A	ecianmont	#page0 tif		
source=122320-5694_A	•			

PATENT REEL: 052855 FRAME: 0672

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, Bastien Mandaroux, Shushuo Wu and Lance Hussey (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented, conceived, reduced to practice, or otherwise contributed to certain technology, inventions, improvements, developments, ideas or discoveries (collectively hereinafter referred to as the "invention") in "ASPIRATION AND INJECTION DEVICE" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on March 24, 2017 under United States Patent Application Serial No. 15/469,004.

WHEREAS: Allergan, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2525 Dupont Drive, Irvine, CA 92612 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application, or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalent thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. Docket No. 19927 (FAC)

By: Date: 24 Marsh 2017 **Bastien** Mandaroux By:

Shushuo Wu

Date:

Ву: __ Lance Hussey Date:

~2~

Docket No. 19927 (FAC)

By:	Date:	
Bastien Mandaroux		
By: 8hushuo Wu	Date: <u>03. 27. (7</u>	
øv:	Date:	
Lance Hussey	Date:	

~Z-

PATENT REEL: 052855 FRAME: 0675

By: _____ Date: ____ Bastien Mandaroux

Date: _____

By: ______ Shushuo Wu Date: By: Date: 03/24/17_____/ Lance Hussey